

SB0320/593529/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

14 FEB 23 09:56:12

BY: Senator Brooks (To be offered in the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 320

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "of" insert "<u>increasing the membership of the Wildlife Advisory Commission:</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike "nine" and substitute "10".

On page 2, in line 6, strike "OR FISHING COMMUNITIES" and substitute "<u>COMMUNITY</u>"; in line 12, strike "1987" and substitute "<u>2023</u>"; in line 13, strike "1988; and" and substitute "<u>2024</u>;"; in line 14, strike "1989" and substitute "<u>2025</u>; <u>AND</u>

4. 1 SHALL END IN 2028";

after line 18, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act may not alter the term of a member of the Wildlife Advisory Commission that is serving as of the effective date of this Act.

SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Governor shall appoint one member to the Wildlife Advisory Commission in accordance with § 1–102(c)(2)(i) of the Natural Resources Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act. The member shall serve for a term of 4 years which shall begin on July 1, 2024, and shall terminate at the end of June 30, 2028, and the member shall serve until a successor is appointed and qualifies.";

SB0320/593529/01 Amendments to SB 320 Page 2 of 2

Brooks

and in line 19, strike "2." and substitute "4.".